

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.MACMA.No.1114 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
10.	23.04.2026	<u>TCDS, J</u> It is represented by the learned counsel for the appellant that, in pursuant of the order passed by this Court, personal notice was taken out on respondent and the same was returned un-served with an endorsement 'insufficient address'. Therefore, the learned counsel for the appellant is directed to takeout personal notice on the respondent and to file proof of service by the next date of hearing. List the matter on 19.06.2026. <u>TCDS,J</u> CMK	

--	--	--	--